Link Group’s Operating NPATA for FY2021 was $113 million, with Operating EBIT of $141 million. Compared to FY2020,
lower Operating EBIT performance compared to the previous corresponding period (pcp), mostly reflects the
impact of the COVID-19 pandemic on some parts of the business, with BCM being affected the most.

Link Group’s Operating NPATA for FY2022 was $121 million, with Operating EBIT of $154 million. Compared to FY2021,
Operating EBIT was up 8%. Link Group delivered revenue growth of 1.3% in FY2022 while contending with the impact
of the global pandemic and market volatility associated with higher inflation and higher interest rates.

Further commentary on Link Group’s historical financial results and the results of its business units is provided in Link
Group’s annual financial reports for the years ended 30 June 2022 and 30 June 2021. These reports are available on
Link Group’s website www.linkgroup.com or the ASX website at www.asx.com.au (ASX: LNK).

http://www.asx.com.au

EXPLANATORY MEMORANDUM – LINK GROUP  •  39

2.8.10  Link Group historical summary balance sheet and Link Group (post Distribution) pro forma
historical summary balance sheet

A$M, JUNE-Y/E
AS AT 30 JUNE

2022(A)
REMOVE PEXA

EARNINGS(B) SELL DOWN(C) IN-SPECIE(D)
PRO-FORMA

2022

Assets

Cash 193.3 0.0 2.4 (3.9) 191.7

Trade & Other Receivables 236.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 236.9

Other Current Assets 818.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 818.3

Total Current Assets 1,248.5 0.0 2.4 (3.9) 1,247.0

Deferred Tax Asset 60.5 0.0 0.0 0.9 61.5

Other Non-Current Assets 2,633.1 (9.3) (53.5) (481.7) 2,088.5

Total Non-Current Assets 2,693.6 (9.3) (53.5) (480.8) 2,150.0

Total Assets 3,942.2 (9.3) (51.2) (484.7) 3,397.0

Liabilities

Trade & Other Payables (288.3) 0.0 0.0 0.0 (288.3)

Interest Bearing Liabilities (36.4) 0.0 0.0 0.0 (36.4)

Other Current Liabilities (833.4) 0.0 (0.7) 0.2 (833.9)

Total Current Liabilities (1,158.1) 0.0 (0.7) 0.2 (1,158.6)

Interest Bearing Liabilities (1,137.5) 0.0 101.9 0.0 (1,035.6)

Deferred Tax Liability (107.1) 2.8 0.0 34.0 (70.3)

Other Non-Current Liabilities (30.4) 0.0 0.0 0.0 (30.4)

Total Non-Current Liabilities (1,274.9) 2.8 101.9 34.0 (1,136.3)

Total Liabilities (2,433.0) 2.8 101.2 34.2 (2,294.9)

Net assets 1,509.1 (6.5) 50.0 (450.5) 1,102.1

Total Equity (1,509.1) 6.5 (50.0) 450.5 (1,102.1)

Notes:

a. Link Group historical balance sheet as reported within the Link Group financial statements for the financial year ended 30 June 2022.

b. Remove PEXA earnings and net assets recognised under equity accounting.

c. Link Group sold 10% of its previous 42.77% PEXA shareholding prior to making the in-specie distribution and will use the proceeds of the sell down to repay borrowings. The
repayment of borrowings is also expected to reduce Link Group’s financing costs.

d. Distribution of PEXA Shares as an in-specie distribution to Link Group Shareholders. The Distribution will be made based on the fair value of PEXA Shares at the time of the